

UNITED NATIONS

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 Case No.: IT-08-91-AR65.2 Date: 5 July 2011 Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before:

Judge Patrick Robinson, President

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Order of:

5 July 2011

PROSECUTOR

v.

MIĆO STANIŠIĆ STOJAN ŽUPLJANIN

PUBLIC

ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO A CASE BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Thomas Hannis Ms. Joanna Korner

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Slobodán Zečević and Mr. Slobodan Cvijetić for Mr. Mićo Stanišić Mr. Dragan Krgović and Mr. Aleksandar Aleksić for Mr. Stojan Župljanin



I, **Patrick Robinson**, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the "Decision Denying Mićo Stanišić's Request for Provisional Release During the Upcoming Summer Court Recess", issued by Trial Chamber II on 29 June 2011;

NOTING "Mr. Mićo Stanišić's Appeal Against the Decision Denying Mićo Stanišić's Request for Provisional Release During the Upcoming Summer Court Recess", filed on 1 July 2011;

CONSIDERING Articles 12(3) and 14(3) of the Statute of the International Tribunal and Rule 65(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal as set out in document IT/263 issued on 11 May 2009;

HEREBY ORDER that the Bench in *Prosecutor v. Mićo Stanišić and Stojan Župljanin*, Case No. IT-08-91-AR65.2, shall be composed as follows:

Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding Judge Mehmet Güney Judge Liu Daqun Judge Andrésia Vaz Judge Theodor Meron

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this fifth day of July 2011, At The Hague, The Netherlands. K

Judge Patrick Robinson President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

Case No. IT-08-91-A65.2